# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Valerie Wittamer	12/10/2004
J.F. Mirjolet	12/12/2004
Isabelle Megeotte	10/02/2004
David Communi	12/02/2004
Alberto Mantovani	12/10/2004
Silvano Sozzani	11/26/2004
Marisa Vulcano	11/26/2004
Jean-Denis Franssen	12/10/2004
Stephane Brezillon	12/15/2004
Michel Detheux	12/15/2004
Gilbert Vassart	12/15/2004
Marc Parmentier	10/14/2004
Emmanuel Le Poul	10/30/2004
Cecile Loison	12/10/2004
Frederic Ooms	12/10/2004

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euroscreen s.a.
Street Address:	rue Adrienne Bolland 47
City:	Gosselies
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	6041

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11540001

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

PATENT REEL: 021239 FRAME: 0445

500592950

115400

7 \$40 DE

Fax Number: (617)316-8364

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-239-0100

Email: ajlucas@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2045F(209409)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen Williams

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=11540001 assignment#page1.tif

source=11540001 assignment#page2.tif

source=11540001 assignment#page3.tif

source=11540001 assignment#page4.tif

source=11540001 assignment#page5.tif

source=11540001 assignment#page6.tif

source=11540001 assignment#page7.tif

source=11540001 assignment#page8.tif

source=11540001 assignment#page9.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Euroscreen s.a., having a principal place of business at rue Adrienne Bolland 47, 6041 Gosselies, Belgium, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

#### COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS COMPRISING A LIGAND OF CHEMERINR

#### and identified as:

Serial No.: 10/893,485; Filed: July 16, 2004

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of

the term for which said Letters Patent will be have been held and enjoyed by the undersign	•	-
Date: 12/10/2004	Witto	And the second
Date: 12 10 2004	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Valerie Wittamer 32 Avenue Malmaison, 1410 Waterloo, Belgium
County of )		
State of )		
Subscribed and sworn to before me bon date	oy the above-named	
	Notary Public	<u></u>
·	My Commissio	on Expires:

Serial No.: 10/893,485 Page 2

(Seal)

Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor: Isabelle Megeotte Address of Inventor: Address of Inventor: Isabelle Megeotte Address of Inventor: Address of Invento	Serial No.: 10/893,485 Page 3			
Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor: Address of Inventor: Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named  date  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor: Avenue de Resme 63/6 B-1190 Bruxelles, Belgium IA and L'olaurakui Il 90 Bruxelles, Belgium Id	-		1000	<b>→</b>
Address of Inventor:    Address of Inventor:	Date: 12 /12 /204		Name of Inventor:	I F Miriolet
France rve_de_Verdun_AT gN 600 LONGVIC   aunty of  ) ss.  the of  Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named  date  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor: Address of Inventor: Avenue de Besme 63/6 B-1190 Bruxelles, Belgium A and L'obsunation  1180 Inva Illa  unty of ) ss.  te of  Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named  date  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:				rue Pierre Joseph-nagnin, 8
nunty of ) ss.  Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named				
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named				
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named	·			21600 LONGVIC
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named    Described and sworn to before me by the above-named	County of )	)		
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named    Described and sworn to before me by the above-named	) State of	) ss.		
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	)	, 		
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  Name of Inventor:  Address of Inventor:  Address of Inventor:  Isabelle Megeotte  Avenue de Besme 63/6  B-1190 Bruxelles, Belgium  IA and L'almakui  IL80 Inventes  antry of  ) ss.  te of  Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named  date  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	Subscribed and sworn to before	e me by	y the above-named	
My Commission Expires:	n date			
Name of Inventor: Isabelle Megeotte Address of Inventor: Address of Inventor: Avenue de Besme 63/6 B-1190 Bruxelles, Belgium 1/A and L'obsention Il90 Inva Ills  unity of ) ss. te of  Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named  date  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	•		Notary Public	·
Name of Inventor: Isabelle Megeotte Avenue de Besme 63/6 B-1190 Bruxelles, Belgium ?A and L'obstration Il90 Pur elle,  unty of ) ss.  te of  Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named  date  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:			My Commissio	on Expires:
Name of Inventor: Isabelle Megeotte Avenue de Besme 63/6 B-1190 Bruxelles, Belgium ?A and L'obstration Il90 Pur elle,  unty of ) ss.  te of  Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named  date  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	Seal)			
Name of Inventor: Isabelle Megeotte Address of Inventor: Avenue de Besme 63/6 B-1190 Bruxelles, Belgium IA and L'obsentivi II90 hux dle, unty of ) ss. te of  Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named    Notary Public				mailte
Address of Inventor:  Avenue de Besme 63/6 B-1190 Bruxelles, Belgium  // A and L'obsenduri    180   hux elles, Belgium   Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named	rate: L/1/2my		4	
B-1190 Bruxelles, Belgium  IA and L'obsendent  II80 hux ills,  anty of  ) ss.  te of  Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named  date  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	— <del>                                     </del>			
ss.  Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named  date  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:		•	Address of inventor:	B-1190 Bruxelles, Belgium
ss.  Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named  date  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:				1 A and l'obsenstini
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named				1180 Maxilles
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named	founty of )			·
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named	)	SS.		
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	iate of			
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	Subscribed and sworn to before	e me by	the above-named	
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	a			
My Commission Expires:	uate			
			Notary Public	
al)			My Commissio	n Expires:
	Seal)			

Serial No.: 10/893,485 Page 4				
		3		
Date: 12/10/2004		Name of Ideas	Dovid Communi	
ì		Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	David Communi  Barondevironlaan 34 Rue du  Dilboek B- 1440 Braine - le  Belgium A700	Ruineau L. Chat
County of	) ) ss.		:	
State of	)			
Subscribed and sworn to	before me l	oy the above-named		
on date				
		Notary Public	·	
		My Commissio	on Expires:	
(Seal)		•	1	
()				
Date:		AlloMan		
		Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Alberto Mantovani Largo Brasilia, 4 20146 Milano Italy	
County of	)			
State of	) ss. )			
Subscribed and sworn to on .	before me b	y the above-named		
date				
		Notary Public	······································	
		My Commission	n Expires:	
Seal)				

Serial No.: 10/893,485 Page 5	
Date: 26/U/04	Ab Son,
Date: Cojujug	Name of Inventor: Silvano Sozzani Address of Inventor: via C. Battisti, 2/E 25073 Bovezzo, BS Italy
County of	) ) ss.
State of	)
Subscribed and sworn to before	ore me by the above-named
date date	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	Mul
Date:	Name of Inventor: Marisa Vulcano
	Address of Inventor: Via Aldini 2 20157 Milano Italy
	· ·
County of	) ) ss.
State of	)
Subscribed and sworn to before	ore me by the above-named
date	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Seal)	

Serial No.: 10/893,485	
Page 6	14
Date: 12.10. 20.4	Name of Inventor: Jean-Denis Franssen Address of Inventor: Rue des Recollets 15 B-1400 Nivelles Belgium
County of	).
State of	) ss. ) ·
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me by the above-named
on	ore me by the above-hamed
date	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	
Date: 15/17/2004	Name of Inventor: Stephane Brezillon
	Address of Inventor: Flettestraat 8/4
	B-170 Dilbeck 7, rue Parveur Belgium SI 350 CORMONTINEI FRANCA
County of	) ANUICIS
State of	) ss. )
Subscribed and sworn to before	ore me by the above-named
on date	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	•

Serial No.: 10/893,485 Page 7	1 De Chart
Date:	Name of Inventor: Michel Detheux Address of Inventor: 6 Rue Joseph Wauters B-7190 - Marche-Lez-Ecaussinnes Belgium
County of )	SS.
State of )	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me by the above-named
on date	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	
Date:	Name of Inventor: Gilbert Vassart Address of Inventor: Avenue Lambeau 13 B-1200 Brussels Belgium
County of )	SS.
State of )	
on	me by the above-named
date	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	•

Serial No.: 10/893,485 Page 8	
Date: <u>Oct 14, 2004</u>	Name of Inventor: Marc Parmentier Address of Inventor: Route de Lennik 802 1070 Brussels Belgium
County of	) ) ss.
State of	<b>)</b>
Subscribed and sworn to befo	ore me by the above-named
date	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	
Date: 0ct30, 2004	Name of Inventor: Emmanuel Le Poul LE Poul Address of Inventor: 7 Route de Tutegny Les Peupliers - 01170 Cessy France
County of	) ) ss.
State of	)
	re me by the above-named
on	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	

Date: 12/10/2004	loat		
	Name of Inventor: Cecile Loison  Address of Inventor: 43 rue Benjamin Favre Waziers, FRANCE 591	19	
County of )			
State of ) ss.			
Subscribed and sworn to before me	by the above-named		
date .			
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:		
(Seal)			
Date: 12/10/2004	A Jour		
	Name of Inventor: Frederic Ooms Address of Inventor: 8 rue Jean le Brasseur Hannut 4280 Belgium		
	Doigium		
County of )			
State of )			
	by the above-named		
date			
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:		

Serial No.: 10/893,485 Page 9

RECORDED: 07/15/2008